

Domino's® to Commemorate the Opening of its 17,000th Store

March 2, 2020

World's largest pizza company to celebrate milestone in Australia

ANN ARBOR, Mich., March 2, 2020 /PRNewswire/ -- Domino's Pizza (NYSE: DPZ), the largest pizza company in the world based on global retail sales, will commemorate the opening of the brand's 17,000th store in the world with a special celebration on Monday, March 2. The milestone store celebration will take place at Domino's, located in Bradbury, New South Wales, Australia.



"Domino's opened its first international store in Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada in 1983. We've come a long way since then, and I'm incredibly proud to announce the opening of our 17,000th store in the world," said Ritch Allison, Domino's chief executive officer. "This achievement is a true testament to how hard Domino's has worked and truly is a reflection of the success of our global brand."

Don Meij, the Group CEO and Managing Director of Domino's Pizza Enterprises Ltd, will join Nick Knight, Domino's Pizza Enterprises Ltd. CEO of Australia and New Zealand, in commemorating the milestone store with a ribbon-cutting ceremony at 11:45 a.m. (AEDT). Domino's Bradbury will celebrate by giving away free pizza* and a total of \$17,000 AUD**. From noon-1 p.m., the store will be serving up free pizzas to carryout customers, with seventeen of those pizza boxes featuring a hidden "Golden Slice" on them, worth \$1,000AUD in cash.

"It's an honor to celebrate this global milestone right here in Bradbury," said Meij. "This store opening represents our commitment to international growth and development. We look forward to continuing our global growth momentum by opening even more stores closer to our customers and serving up high-quality food to local residents."

Domino's Bradbury is located at Shop 3a/100 The Parkway, Bradbury, NSW.

Domino's had global retail sales of more than \$14.3 billion in 2019, with over \$7 billion in the U.S. and nearly \$7.3 billion internationally. Domino's operates in more than 90 markets around the world.

*Customers are limited to one free value range pizza per person from 12 – 1 p.m. on Monday, March 2 at Domino's Bradbury. The official opening ceremony starts at 11:45 a.m. (AEDT).

**Golden Slice Promotion T&C's: https://www.dominos.com.au/goldenslice

About Domino's Pizza®

Founded in 1960, Domino's Pizza is the largest pizza company in the world based on retail sales, with a significant business in both delivery and carryout pizza. It ranks among the world's top public restaurant brands with a global enterprise of more than 17,000 stores in over 90 markets. Domino's had global retail sales of over \$14.3 billion in 2019, with over \$7.0 billion in the U.S. and nearly \$7.3 billion internationally. In the fourth quarter of 2019, Domino's had global retail sales of over \$4.5 billion, with over \$2.2 billion in the U.S. and over \$2.3 billion internationally. Its system is comprised of independent franchise owners who accounted for 98% of Domino's stores as of the fourth quarter of 2019. Emphasis on technology innovation helped Domino's achieve more than half of all global retail sales in 2019 from digital channels, primarily online ordering and

mobile applications. In the U.S., Domino's generates over 65% of sales via digital channels and has developed several innovative ordering platforms, including those developed for Google Home, Facebook Messenger, Apple Watch, Amazon Echo and Twitter – as well as Domino's Hotspots[®], an ordering platform featuring over 200,000 unique, non-traditional delivery locations. In June 2019, through an announced partnership with Nuro, Domino's furthered its exploration and testing of autonomous pizza delivery. In late 2019, Domino's opened the Domino's Innovation Garage adjacent to its headquarters in Ann Arbor, Michigan, to fuel continued technology and operational innovation – while also launching its GPS technology, allowing customers to follow the progress of the delivery driver from store to doorstep.

Order – <u>dominos.com</u>
AnyWare Ordering – <u>anyware.dominos.com</u>
Company Info – <u>biz.dominos.com</u>
Twitter – <u>twitter.com/dominos</u>
Facebook – <u>facebook.com/dominos</u>
Instagram – <u>instagram.com/dominos</u>
YouTube – <u>youtube.com/dominos</u>

Please visit our Investor Relations website at <u>biz.dominos.com</u> to view news, announcements, investor presentations, earnings releases and conference webcasts.



C View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/dominos-to-commemorate-the-opening-of-its-17-000th-store-301014322.html

SOURCE Domino's Pizza

Jenny Fouracre, 734-930-3620, jenny.fouracre@dominos.com